Course Title

First Semester

ACA
ENG

PAD
PAD
EPT

122
111

151
152
150

Wake Technical Community College
Public Safety Administration
Correction/Detention Services
A.A.S. Degree-A55480E
Official Curriculum Schedule

College Transfer Success

Writing & Inquiry

*Public Safety Administration Elective
Introduction to Public Administration
Ethics in Government

Incident Management

Second Semester

ENG
COM
EPT
POL
PAD
PAD

Third Semester

HUM
MAT
PAD
EPT

cJC

114
231
124
120
251
252

115
152
254
140

240

Prof Research & Reporting
Public Speaking

EM Services Law & Ethics
American Government
Public Finance & Budgeting
Public Policy Analysis

Critical Thinking

Statistical Methods 1

Grant Writing

Emergency Management

*Public Safety Administration Elective
Law Enforcement Mgt. Sup

Fourth Semester

PSY

POL
EPT

150

130
210

General Psychology

*Public Safety Administration Elective
*Public Safety Administration Elective
State & Local Government
Response & Recovery

TOTAL GRADUATION REQUIREMENT: 68 Semester Credit Hours

Online

Hours Per Week

Semester Hours

Class Lab
1 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 2
3 0
3 0
3 0
2 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0

Credits
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PUBLIC SAFETY ADMISTRATION ELECTIVES

*Take 12 hours

CJC 141 Corrections

CJC 225 Crisis Intervention
CJC 232 Civil Liability

CJC 233 Correctional Law

Prior learning credit can be awarded for completion of the NC Department of Adult Correctional Officer Training or the
NC Sheriffs’ Detention Officer Certification Training program. Official documentation of successful completion of this
training must be provided by the training delivery agency. Credits: 8.

**|t is recommended for students who may transfer to the NCSU LPS program or any other BA/BS degree program to
take CJC-111 and CJC-121 as transferrable electives.



