

Wake Technical Community College Public Safety Administration Correction/Detention Services A.A.S. Degree-A55480E Official Curriculum Schedule Online

Course Title		<u>Hours</u> Class	Per Week Lab	Semester Hours Credits	
First Semester					
ACA	122	College Transfer Success	1	0	1
ENG	111	Writing & Inquiry	3	0	3
		*Public Safety Administration Elective	3	0	
PAD	151	Introduction to Public Administration	3	0	3 3 3
PAD	152	Ethics in Government	3	0	3
EPT	150	Incident Management	3	0	3
					16
Second Semester					
ENG	114	Prof Research & Reporting	3	0	3
COM	231	Public Speaking	3	0	3
EPT	124	EM Services Law & Ethics	3	0	3 3 3
POL	120	American Government	3	0	3
PAD	251	Public Finance & Budgeting	3	0	3
PAD	252	Public Policy Analysis	3	0	3
					18
Third Semester					
HUM	115	<u>·</u> Critical Thinking	3	0	3
MAT	152	Statistical Methods 1	3	2	4
PAD	254	Grant Writing	3	0	
EPT	140	Emergency Management	3	0	3 3 3 3
L	140	*Public Safety Administration Elective	3	0	3
CJC	240	Law Enforcement Mgt. Sup	2	0	3
000	240	Law Emoroement wigt. Cap	_	O	19
Fourth Semester					
PSY	150	General Psychology	3	0	3
		*Public Safety Administration Elective	3	0	3 3 3 3
		*Public Safety Administration Elective	3	0	3
POL	130	State & Local Government	3	0	3
EPT	210	Response & Recovery	3	0	
					15

TOTAL GRADUATION REQUIREMENT: 68 Semester Credit Hours

PUBLIC SAFETY ADMISTRATION ELECTIVES

*Take 12 hours

CJC 141 Corrections
CJC 225 Crisis Intervention
CJC 232 Civil Liability
CJC 233 Correctional Law

Prior learning credit can be awarded for completion of the NC Department of Adult Correctional Officer Training or the NC Sheriffs' Detention Officer Certification Training program. Official documentation of successful completion of this training must be provided by the training delivery agency. Credits: 8.

^{**}It is recommended for students who may transfer to the NCSU LPS program or any other BA/BS degree program to take CJC-111 and CJC-121 as transferrable electives.